

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 410/2019

Head Master

-----Appellant

Versus

Hari Singh & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. C.L. Saini, AAG

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

30/05/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks' time to remove the defects.

Defects have not been cured for last more than three years and nine months despite opportunity. However, in the interest of justice, the appellant is granted two weeks' time to remove the defects failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/4