

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 410/2019

Head Master

----Appellant

Versus

Hari Singh S/o Ramdhan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R S Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

08/07/2025

Heard.

Application under section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and delay of 154 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

Record has already been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J