

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 410/2019

Head Master  
  
-----Appellant

Versus

Hari Singh S/o Ramdhan  
  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                   |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Divanshu Gupta, AGC for<br>Mr. S. S. Naruka, AAG              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Chandraveer Singh Dhayal, Adv.<br>for Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**28/08/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time.  
List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J